
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TX 
Contract No. 17-41 Employee Medical, Prescription and Dental Plan Administration-Post 

65 Portion 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 

DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2025 

Amendment to Contract No. 17-41 (“Amendment”) by and between BRAZORIA COUNTY, 
TX (“County”) and Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC of Tampa, Florida.  

Recitals 
WHEREAS, the current term of the contract shall expire on December 31, 2025; 

WHEREAS, parties wish to extend the contract per the current terms and conditions of the 
current contract in order to ensure there is no interruption of service. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Extend the Term of the Contract.  The parties agree to extend the term of the contract for
a period of twelve (12) months.  The newly extended term of the contract shall be from
January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026.

2. Pricing for the monthly plans and services for the plan year January 1, 2026 to December
31, 2026 are per the attached proposal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment on the date above 
written. 

ATTEST: Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS 

_________________________________________  _________________________________________  

Name: __________________________________              Name: L.M. “Matt” Sebesta, Jr.  

Title: __________________________________              Title: Brazoria County Judge 

Date:     __________________________________  Date:     __________________________________ 


